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 Full-time Salaries 

 
Number
Reptd 

% of 
Reptd 

# with
Salary 

25th 
Pct-ile Median 

75th 
Pct-ile Mean 

Total Grads Class of 2007 — 43,518 
 

Total Reported to NALP 41,707 . . . . . .

 

Women 19,648 47.6 11,162 48,000 62,500 125,000 83,425

Men 21,645 52.4 12,045 50,000 70,000 135,000 89,060

Gender Reported                                    41,293       100.0 

Minority 8,838 23.1 4,714 50,760 77,000 145,000 93,211

Nonminority 29,395 76.9 17,040 49,000 65,000 125,000 83,820

Race Reported                                        38,233       100.0 

Minority Women 5,011 13.2 2,701 50,000 70,000 145,000 90,075

Minority Men 3,779 9.9 1,993 54,000 85,000 145,000 97,624

Nonminority Women 13,213 34.7 7,773 46,137 60,000 115,000 80,401

Nonminority Men 16,075 42.2 9,208 50,000 68,656 130,000 86,648

Gender & Race Reported                       38,078       100.0 

Bar Passage Required 31,086 76.9 21,279 50,000 68,500 135,000 88,091

JD Preferred 3,129 7.7 1,307 45,000 60,000 77,000 66,503

Other Professional 2,052 5.1 706 48,000 65,000 90,000 74,420

Non-professional 528 1.3 41 30,000 42,000 60,000 50,650

Empl--Job Type Unknown 328 0.8 . . . . .

Pursuing Degree FT 931 2.3 . . . . .

Unemployed-Seeking 1,670 4.1 . . . . .

Unemployed-Not Seeking 692 1.7 . . . . .

Employment Status Known                   40,416       100.0 

Pursuing Degree FT 931 2.3 . . . . .

Employed 37,123 91.9 23,337 50,000 65,748 130,000 86,396

Total Employed or Degree                     38,054         94.2 

Bar Passage Required-FT 29,978 82.3 . . . . .

Bar Passage Required-PT 793 2.2 . . . . .

JD Preferred-FT 2,635 7.2 . . . . .

JD Preferred-PT 410 1.1 . . . . .

Other Professional-FT 1,734 4.8 . . . . .

Other Professional-PT 234 0.6 . . . . .

Non-professional-FT 293 0.8 . . . . .

Non-professional-PT 200 0.5 . . . . .

 FT Job Type Unknown 117 0.3 . . . . .

 PT Job Type Unknown 23 0.1 . . . . .

FT/PT Jobs                                              36,417       100.0 

Private Sector 25,834 69.6 16,039 60,000 100,000 150,000 103,453

Public Sector 10,832 29.2 7,284 40,000 48,000 55,000 48,894

Employment by Sector                          36,666         98.8 

Academic 651 1.8 188 40,000 45,000 55,000 50,115

Business 5,223 14.1 1,997 55,000 69,100 90,000 76,402

Judicial Clerk 3,656 9.8 3,073 40,000 48,000 54,020 47,457

Private Practice 20,611 55.5 14,042 65,000 108,500 160,000 107,300

Government 4,366 11.8 2,779 42,500 50,000 56,950 52,140

Public Interest 2,159 5.8 1,244 38,785 42,000 48,500 45,005

Unknown Type 457 1.2 14 51,000 58,250 65,000 57,429

Employment Categories                         37,123       100.0 

Bar Passage Required 1,788 34.2 790 55,000 68,000 85,000 73,457

JD Preferred 1,557 29.8 720 54,000 67,000 89,500 76,082

Other Professional 1,368 26.2 457 55,000 73,000 100,000 83,574

Non-professional 464 8.9 29 30,000 42,000 65,000 51,781

Job Type Unknown 46 0.9 . . . . .

Business Jobs                                          5,223       100.0 
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 Full-time Salaries 

 
Number
Reptd 

% of 
Reptd 

# with
Salary 

25th 
Pct-ile Median 

75th 
Pct-ile Mean 

Solo 576 2.8 . . . . .

2-10 6,461 31.3 3,175 45,000 52,800 65,000 56,892

11-25 1,875 9.1 1,240 55,000 65,000 77,500 68,646

26-50 1,185 5.7 907 62,000 75,000 95,000 81,247

51-100 1,133 5.5 938 75,000 90,000 125,000 98,041

101-250 1,688 8.2 1,526 90,000 115,000 145,000 115,743

251-500 1,815 8.8 1,660 115,000 140,000 160,000 134,526

501+ 4,745 23.0 4,404 145,000 160,000 160,000 150,544

Unknown Size 1,133 5.5 . . . . .

Size of Firm                                    20,611       100.0 

Foreign 284 0.8 104 54,500 80,000 160,000 99,578

New England 1,848 5.1 1,233 48,000 65,000 145,000 86,246

Mid-Atlantic 6,976 19.4 4,919 52,800 100,000 160,000 104,264

E North Central 4,811 13.4 2,802 50,000 65,000 117,000 84,186

W North Central 1,980 5.5 1,345 42,500 51,900 80,000 62,796

South Atlantic 8,125 22.6 5,294 48,000 60,000 120,000 80,749

E South Central 1,259 3.5 799 42,000 52,000 75,000 58,473

W South Central 3,009 8.4 1,847 50,000 64,000 105,000 80,315

Mountain 1,980 5.5 1,234 48,000 56,639 80,000 65,968

Pacific 5,718 15.9 3,534 58,262 80,000 145,000 97,345

Jobs Taken by Region                  35,990       100.0 

In-State 23,421 65.1 14,820 49,000 65,000 115,000 81,991

Out of State 12,569 34.9 8,291 51,000 75,000 145,000 94,415

Location of Jobs                           35,990       100.0 

Fall OCI 6,859 22.6 . . . . .

Job fair/consortia 834 2.7 . . . . .

Job Posting 4,253 14.0 . . . . .

Commercial Internet Site 780 2.6 . . . . .

Return to Prior Job 1,975 6.5 . . . . .

Referral 4,679 15.4 . . . . .

Start own practice 833 2.7 . . . . .

Self-initiated/letter 6,777 22.3 . . . . .

Spring OCI 497 1.6 . . . . .

Temp Agency 513 1.7 . . . . .

Other  2,351 7.7 . . . . .

Source of Job                                30,351        100.0 

After Bar Results 5,658 16.2 . . . . .

Before Graduation 23,149 66.3 . . . . .

Before Bar Results 6,086 17.4 . . . . .

Timing of Job Offer                       34,893       100.0 
 
 
 

© NALP, June 2008. 
 
NOTES: 
 
Private sector includes jobs in law firms and business. All other jobs are considered public. Jobs with 
employer type reported as unknown are not included in either sector. Private practice includes 109 jobs 
with public interest law firms. 
 
Census regions are: 

New England = CT, ME, MA, NH, RI, VT. 
Mid-Atlantic = NJ, NY, PA. 
E North Central = IL, IN, MI, OH, WI. 
W North Central = IA, KS, MN, MO, NE, ND, SD. 
South Atlantic = DE, DE, FL, GA, MD, NC, CS, VA, WV. 
E South Central = AL, KY, MS, TN. 
W South Central = AR, LA, OK, TX. 
Mountain = AZ, CO, ID, MT, NV, NM, UT, WY. 
Pacific = AK, CA, HI, OR, WA. 

 
 


